### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

		NEW ASSIGNMENT					
NATURE OF CONVE	YANCE:	ASSIGNMENT					
CONVEYING PARTY DATA							
	I	Name	Execution Date				
Memory Managemen	t Services Ltd.		08/04/2006				
RECEIVING PARTY DATA							
Name:	Mosaid Technologi	Mosaid Technologies Incorporated					
Street Address:	11 Hines Road						
City:	Kanata						
State/Country:	CANADA						
Postal Code:	K2K 2X1						
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1							
Property Type		Number					
Patent Number: 76368		80					
Patent Number: 7636880   CORRESPONDENCE DATA							
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA						
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number:	E <b>DATA</b> (613)591-8148	3					
Fax Number: Email:	(613)591-8148 ipadmin@mos	aid.com					
Fax Number: Email: <i>Correspondence will L</i> <i>via US Mail.</i>	(613)591-8148 ipadmin@mos be sent to the e-mail	aid.com <i>address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will b</i>	e sent				
Fax Number: Email: <i>Correspondence will L via US Mail.</i> Correspondent Name	(613)591-8148 ipadmin@mos be sent to the e-mail : Mosaid Techn	aid.com <i>address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will b</i> ologies Incorporated					
Fax Number: Email: <i>Correspondence will L</i> <i>via US Mail.</i> Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	(613)591-8148 ipadmin@mos be sent to the e-mail : Mosaid Techn 11 Hines Road	aid.com <i>address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will b</i> ologies Incorporated	e sent				
Fax Number: Email: <i>Correspondence will L via US Mail.</i> Correspondent Name	(613)591-8148 ipadmin@mos be sent to the e-mail : Mosaid Techn 11 Hines Road Suite 203	aid.com <i>address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will b</i> ologies Incorporated d	e sent				
Fax Number: Email: <i>Correspondence will L</i> <i>via US Mail.</i> Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	(613)591-8148 ipadmin@mos be sent to the e-mail : Mosaid Techn 11 Hines Road	aid.com <i>address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will b</i> ologies Incorporated d	e sent				
Fax Number: Email: <i>Correspondence will L</i> <i>via US Mail.</i> Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	(613)591-8148 ipadmin@mos be sent to the e-mail : Mosaid Techn 11 Hines Road Suite 203 Ottawa, CANA	aid.com <i>address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will b</i> ologies Incorporated d	e sent				
Fax Number: Email: <i>Correspondence will L</i> <i>via US Mail.</i> Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	(613)591-8148 ipadmin@mos be sent to the e-mail : Mosaid Techn 11 Hines Road Suite 203 Ottawa, CANA	aid.com <i>address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will b</i> ologies Incorporated d ADA K2K 2X1	e sent				

#### ASSIGNMENT

We:

1) MEMORY MANAGEMENT SERVICES LTD. 1 Wesley Street St. Heller, Jersey, Channel Islands JE4 5UT UNITED KINGDOM

for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell and assign to:

MOSAID TECHNOLOGIES INCORPORATED 11 Hines Road Kanata, Ontario K2K 2X1 CANADA

all our right, title and interest in the United States of America, Canada, and all countries foreign thereto, in and to the invention disclosed in U.S. Patent Application No. 10/694,761 filed October 29, 2003, relating to, and entitled:

### ERROR CORRECTION SCHEME FOR MEMORY

and to any application for patent claiming subject matter relating thereto, including United States Patent Application No. 60/429,556, filed November 29, 2002 and Canadian Patent Application Number 2,447,204, filed October 28, 2003, and to all our corresponding right, title and interest in and to any patent issued therefrom, and to any patent issued from a continuation, continuation-in-part, re-issue, divisional or re-examination application derived, or claiming priority, from the above application.

We authorize the firm of Borden Ladner Gervais LLP to insert any further identification necessary to make this assignment suitable for recordation in the Patent Offices of any country as may be required.

PATENT REEL: 027526 FRAME: 0752

SIGNED	) at		OTTANI	4	CANADA
	A		City or To	wn	Country
this	<u>44</u>	_day of	AUG.	2006	
					0
				MEMOR	Y MANAGEMENT SERVICES LTD.
				By:	VOID-
				Title:	and the second sec

STATEMENT BY WITNESS					
"Jeanette Morrison	whose full post office address is				
(name of witness)					
109 Plegsant Creek I	Drive Carp				
ON KOAILO					
was personally present and did see execute the within assignment and such assignor is personally known to me to be the person described in such document.					
	Alla Signature of Witness				
	U				

Assignment from MEMORY MANAGEMENT SERVICES LTD. to MOSAID TECHNOLOGIES INCORPORATED PAT 819-2 Page 2 of 2

> PATENT REEL: 027526 FRAME: 0753

## RECORDED: 01/13/2012